Section 2 of these Rules whose total assets, inclusive of those arising from loans but exclusive of the land on 

which the particular public service entity’s office, plant and equipment are situated, have value falling under the 
following categories: 

Micro – not more than Three Million Pesos (PhP 3,000,000.00) 
 Small – Three Million and One Peso (PhP 3,000,001.00) to Fifteen Million Pesos (PhP 15,000,000.00) 

Medium – Fifteen Million and One Peso (PhP 15,000,001.00) to One Hundred Million Pesos (PhP 100,000.00) 

Large – More than One Hundred Million Pesos (PhP 100,000,000.00). 

2 Ibid. 

Small 
20,000.00 

per day of 
violation 

40,000.00 
per day of 

violation 

60,000.00 
per day of 

violation 

80,000.00